

FSE Lifestyle recognized on the KPMG China's second ESG 50 list 2024 Outstanding Social Pioneers Award

21 January 2025, Hong Kong – **FSE Lifestyle Services Limited** ("FSE Lifestyle" or the "Company", together with its subsidiaries, the "Group", stock code: 331.HK) has been recognized in the 2024 Outstanding Social Pioneers Award of the KPMG China's second ESG 50 list, in acknowledgment of the Group's excellence in governance structures, decision-making mechanisms, internal control, information disclosure and protection of shareholders' equity. The awards ceremony is held tonight (21 January 2025) at the China Club in the Bank of China Building in Central.

Mr. Patrick Lam, Executive Vice-Chairman and Chief Executive Officer of FSE Lifestyle, said, "We are deeply honored to receive this recognition from KPMG and the judging panel. Being listed on the 2024 Outstanding Social Pioneers Award demonstrates the Group's significant contributions and influence in ESG. We will continue to focus on enhancing service quality, driving business growth and strengthening collaboration with various sectors of the society to achieve sustainable and diverse development."

As a local leading services conglomerate, the Group has consistently committed to talent training and development, occupational safety and health, as well as interaction and communication with stakeholders. Since its listing, the Group has maintained strong profitability and are adhered to a principle of steady growth and implemented an active and stable profit policy to reward shareholders. Furthermore, FSE Lifestyle places long-term emphasis on the application of innovative technologies and sustainable development, actively exploring technologies such as artificial intelligence, IoT platforms, drones, sensors and smart toilets to continuously enhance market competitiveness and customer satisfaction.

Mr. Patrick Lam continued, "FSE Lifestyle aligns its business operations with the collaborative development of environmental and social interests by establishing an effective ESG framework. This framework covers various ESG objectives, including energy conservation and emissions reduction, green low-carbon products, green buildings, green procurement, competitiveness and profitability, thereby implementing the concept of sustainable development. In terms of protecting shareholder rights, FSE Lifestyle maintains transparency through comprehensive and efficient information disclosure and market communication, gaining widespread recognition in



the capital markets. Over the years, we have received multiple corporate governance awards, establishing a sustainable internal and external ecosystem."

KPMG's second ESG 50 revolves four major themes: "Environment, Society, Governance and ESG Empowerment." It features six main categories: Green Low-Carbon Pioneers, Sustainable Supply Chain Pioneers, Green Finance Pioneers, Outstanding Social Pioneers, Corporate Governance Pioneers and Sci-Tech Empowerment ESG. The aim is to recognize pioneers and leaders in promoting green sustainable development in China and to encourage companies to collaborate in creating a greener and more harmonious future.

- End -



Mr. Samuel Chan, Chief Financial Officer and Company Secretary of FSE Lifestyle (right), represents the Group to receive the 2024 Outstanding Social Pioneers Award at the KPMG's second ESG 50 list.



About FSE Lifestyle Services Limited

FSE Lifestyle Services Limited is a leading lifestyle services conglomerate with three major business segments: property and facility management services, city essential services and E&M services. Our business units are the market leaders in their respective industries, including Urban Group, Kiu Lok Group, Waihong Services Group, Far East Engineering Services, FSE Environmental Solutions Group, Nova Insurance Group, General Security Group, Perfect Event Services and FSE Engineering Group.

Leveraging the extensive experience, professional expertise and market knowledge of our business units, as well as the substantial synergies generated among the companies under FSE Lifestyle, we have established a robust service network. We provide comprehensive "one-stop" professional services to renowned clients and major building contractors engaged in property development, public infrastructure, education and transportation facilities, as well as the entertainment and tourism industries in Hong Kong, Macau and Mainland China.

This press release is available for downloading from the FSE Lifestyle Website: www.fse.com.hk

For inquiries, please contact:

Ms. Karin Chan
Manager, Branding and Communications
(852) 2626 7670
karinchan@fse.com.hk